n the District Court of the State of Iowa in	n and for	MADISON		County
STATE OF IOWA,) In the	e matter ofJES	SIE ELIZABETH	SMITH
MADISON	County, ss.		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
O THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF			•	
I hereby certify that the title to the rea				
1) THE NAME OF SUNNY J.E				
1)			· .	
and in accordance with the provisions of	Sec. 606.14. Code	of lowa, of the Sta	te of lowa, you are	therefore re
quired on payment of a transfer fee of five			•	
	y donaro, to onto the	o damo apatrara		
he transfer of deeds.	-inabaya safassad t	o in as follows: (2)		
The description of the real estate her				
THE NORTH SIXTY (60) FEET	,			
ORIGINAL TOWN OF WINTERSE	T IN MADISON CO	UNTY, IUWA ;		
			-	501
		<u> </u>	FILED	<u>66</u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			54 PAGE
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		P29 AMI
	· .		 	RY E. WEL RECORDE
·				ON COUNTY
·	•		ree <i>Transf</i> e	\$ 5 .00 r <i>5.00</i>
		·		00.
		•		PAGE
	<u></u>			
		- 	<u> </u>	
in <u>MADISON</u>		:		
The change of title to the above des		vas made as follov	vs: (3)	
DECREE FOR NA	AME CHANGE			,
			<u> </u>	
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto atta	ched my official sig	gnature and
fixed my office	cial seal, on this <u>28</u>	th_day ofSEP	TEMBER	19 <u>88</u>
			1 Such	· 🔿
2.9		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Clerk o	f District Co
				Don
		<u> </u>		
	•			

FILED

IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR MADISON COUNTY PM 2: 00

AND TELESCOPE HARISH BULLIA, TOTA

JESSIE ELIZABETH SMITH,

No. 23058

Petitioner.

DECREE FOR NAME CHANGE

Now on this 26th day of September, 1988, Petitioner's Petition for Name Change comes on before the Court and the Court finds that more than thirty days have elapsed since the time of filing the Petition; that the Petitioner's current name is Jessie Elizabeth Smith; that the Petitioner is 5 foot, 1 inch tall, weighs 120 pounds, has blonde hair and blue eyes and is a white female who was born on September 10, 1910 in Winterset, Iowa; that there is no spouse or minor children of the Petitioner alive at this time; that Petitioner owns certain real estate in Madison County legally described as:

The North Sixty (60) feet of Lot Five (5) in Block Twenty-Nine (29) of the Original Town of Winterset in Madison County, Iowa;

that Petitioner wishes to change her name to Sunny J. E. Smith; and that this Court has jurisdiction of this matter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Petitioner's legal name is now changed from Jessie Elizabeth Smith to Sunny J. E. Smith.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Clerk of Court is directed to enter Petitioner in the Change of Name Record and comply with all other requirements under Iowa Code Chapter 674.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Madison County Recorder and Auditor shall make the appropriate changes in their records pursuant to Iowa Code Section 674.14 indexing a change of name for each parcel of real estate owned by Petitioner.

JUDGE OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF IOWA